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... Applicant 0 00 	 000 

Vs 

... Respondents 

Jest Sing 
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P1AHARA3DIN MEMBER-J  

This application has been filed by the applicant 

for corr ction of his date of birth recorded in the service 

record. 

The applicant was appointed as Class IV employee 

in Centr Railway on 06-04-1963 and was promoted as clerk with 

effect f an 11-01-1970 and was further pranoted as D.S.K.-III 

in 1986. 	It is stated that at the time of the appointment of 

the appl cant his educational qualification was High School 

Palk He submitted the High School Certificate at the time 

of his pointment in which his date of birth is recorded as 

08-08-19 7 but in the service record his date of birth is re- 

corded a 08-08-1934. 	The applicant alleged to have submitted 

represen ation for correction of his date of birth on 30-01-78 

and correction was ordered to be made in the date of birth as 

shown in the seniority list published on 05-11-1977. 	The 

applican was informed vide letter dated 07-01-1992 that he 

was to r tire with effect from 31-08-1992 on the basis of his 

date of irth recorded as 08-08-1934, against which he submitted 

represen ation dated 21-01-1992 and without disposing of the 

represen ation the applicant was retired fran service on 31-00-92. 

The respondents filed Counter Reply resisting 

the cia of the applicant interalia on the ground that the 

date of •irth of the applicant at the time of his initial 
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appai tment as temporary Khalasi was recorded as 08-08-1937. 

It is incorrect to say that his date of birth was initially 

reco •ed as a-08-1937 on the basis of High School Certifi-

cate. The respondents have also stated that the service 

reco • of the applicant shows that he did not produce the 

High School Certificate or any other document evidencing 

his •ate of birth. 

I have heard the learned counsel for parties 

and •erused the record. 

The applicant vide letter dated 07-01-1992 was 

It 	 info ad that he was to retire on 31-08-1992. He submitted 

repr sentation on 21-01-1992 for correction of data of birth 

in t e service record, The representation submitted by the 

appl cent is obviously quite belated. 

The respondents have filed extract of seniority 

list of Class IV employees published in the month of November 

1972 which was being maintained at the time when the applicant 

was romoted as a Junior Clerk 1/4,Annexure CA-II).The applicant 

was urther pranoted as senior clerk. The seniority list of 

senior clerks was published on 05-11-1977, extract of which 

is f led as Annexure CA-III. 	The respondents have also 

file• the extract of inter-se seniority list of Junior Clerks 

of J S area as on 01-01-1984 (Annexure CA-IV).The extract of 

inte -se seniority list of senior clerk of .1-15 area I.ublianed 

on 2 -04-1990 is also an closed with the reply as Annexure 

CA-1/ and the extract of inter-se seniority list of 3H5 area 
a_ 

of K-III is ennexure CA-WI. 	In the seniority listi as 

ment'oned above, the date of birth of the applicant hatibeen 

published as 08-08-1934. 	The respondents have also filed 
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the extract of the seniority register of Class IV employees 

which was being maintained by JHS Uspot at the time of 

initial appointment in which the date of birth of the 

applicant is recorded as 08-08-1934 (Annexure LA-I). The 

applicant claims to have represented against incorrect 

recording of his date of birth in the service record on 

30-01-1978 and according to him the service record of the 

applicant was ordered to be corrected, accepting his date 

of birth as 08-08-1937, and his date of birth was corrected 

in the seniority list dated 05-11-1977 (Annexure A-VII) as 

Lie-de-1937. 	The respondents have emphatically denied this 

correction in the seniority list (Annexure CA-VII) and 

have said that it is fabricated document. The applicant 

has however not filed any such order of the competent 

authority who passed the order for correction of his date 

of birth. 	HE also did not mention about submission of 

the earlier representation in his representation dated 

21-0I-1992 (annexurb A-II) on the basis of which nis date 

of birth was ordered to be corrected in the seniority 

list Annexure A-VII). So such correction without any 

order made in the seniority list cannot be relied upon. 

Lastly it has been argued on behalf of the 

applicant that his date of birth in the service record was 

recorded as 08-08-1937, but the respondents have not 

produced the sane. 	The respondents in reply of this 

plea taken by the applicant, have filed Office Note 

(Annexure CA IV) with Supplementary Counter Reibly in 

which it is written that the front page of proforma No.GS 2/1 

of the service record filed by Jeet Singh (applicants is 

found missing in which the actual date of birtildate of 
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appointment/medical fitness etc wes written. The front 

page was purposely yot removed by the interested person 

an may be the applicant. 

Thus it is clear that the date of birth of 

th= applicant was consistently being written in the service 

re•ord all the times as 08-U8-1934, 	The correction in 

th= seniority list cAnnexure A-VII) by scoring out the 

da e of birth of the applicant, which was written as 08-08-34 

is not authenticated nor worthy of placing reliance. The 

re pondents have cited recent pronouncement of the Hon'ble 

Su reme Court reported in A.I.R. - 1995 - S.C. - 1367 : 

U • on of India vs Harnarn Singh in which it has been held 

th t the belated request for correction of date of birth 

mo tly on the hue of the superannuation of the Government 

am•loyee should not be accepted. 

In view of the discussions made above I find 

no merit in the application of the applicant and the ap-

pl cation is hereby dismissed with no order as to cost. 

Qko 

MtMISER-Judicial  

Ua ed 	ah abed, February 20-1,\ 0994. 
(V 6 PS) 	 *a* 


